

## Village of Pinehurst Council Meeting Summary April 23, 2024

- Audience in Attendance: 15 In-Person, 93 Remote Views
- Under the Consent Agenda, Council approved:
  - Approval of Village Council Meeting Minutes
    - April 09, 2024, Regular Meeting
    - April 09, 2024, Work Session
  - Budget Amendments Report
  - 2024 Re-Revised Village Council Meeting Schedule
    The 2024 Village Council Meeting Schedule has been revised to reflect the relocation of the May 14, 2024, Village Council Regular Meeting and Work Session to the Cannon Park Community
    Center Multipurpose Room (210 Rattlesnake Trail, Pinehurst, NC 28374).
- Council approved Resolution 24-15 Appointing Mr. Justin Bramlage to the Historic Preservation Commission by a vote of 5-0.
- Council approved Resolution 24-16 Approve Amendment to the Sandhills Metropolitan Planning Organization MOU by a vote of 5-0.
- Under the Work Session, Council:
  - Reviewed the US Open Plans Update.
  - Considered Ordinance 24-09 Text Amendment to Municipal Code Relative to Fee Parking on Private Property.
    - Council agreed not to move forward with this amendment.
  - Reviewed the Request for Qualifications (RFQ) for an Update to the Pinehurst Development Ordinance.
    - Council agreed to move forward with finalizing the RFQ for issuance.
  - Discussed MYVOP.
  - Other Business:
    - Mayor Pizzella commented on the efforts by Staff and Council to have timely discussions on the PDO update, 2024 US Open progress, and MyVOP concerns.
    - Mayor Pro Tem Taylor verified the required 2019 Comprehensive Plan review and update will begin in 2025 provided no urgent changes are needed before this time.